

101

RA-CR-169-CII-2017 in FAO-871-2002
JAI PAL AND ORS. VS. PREM SINGH AND ORS.

Present:- None.

This application has been moved for modification of judgment dated 18.08.2017, whereby the appeal of the claimants/appellants has been allowed.

It is submitted in the application that while awarding ‘30%’ towards future prospects, inadvertently, the figure of ‘₹11,874.66/-’ has been mentioned, whereas it should have been ‘₹11,577.80/-’.

The arithmetical error mentioned above is liable to be corrected and it is so ordered. In the computation at Page-6 of the judgment in sub paragraph (b), the figure of ‘50%’ should read as ‘30%’ and the amount mentioned in the sub paragraph should read as ‘₹11,577.80/-’ instead of ‘₹11,874.66/-’ and the total compensation chart be read as under:-

1	Annual income (8,906x12)	Rs.1,06,872/-
2	Increase of 30% in income on account of future prospects (1,06,872+32061.6)	Rs.1,38,933.6/-
3	Deduction of 1/4 th on account of personal expenses (1,38,933.6-34,733.4)	Rs.1,04,200.2/-
4	Annual dependency applying multiplier of 13 (1,04,200.2x13)	Rs.13,54,602.6/-
5	Loss of consortium	Rs.1,00,000/-
6	Loss of love and affection	Rs.1,00,000/-
7	Funeral expenses	Rs.25,000/-
	Total Compensation	Rs.15,79,602.6/-

With the above modification, the present application is disposed of.

(SUDHIR MITTAL)
JUDGE

December 08, 2017
Ramandeep Singh